

Leasing and factoring statistics 30.06.2025.*

Finance Latvia Association Year 2025 Q2	30.06.2025.				
	EUR	Share, (%)	Change % vs		
			31.03.2025.	31.12.2024.	30.06.2024.
Leasing portfolio	2 001 266 827	100.0%	4.2%	4.2%	6.5%
Financial leasing	1 220 992 569	61.0%	3.0%	2.5%	5.4%
Operating leasing	714 702 513	35.7%	6.1%	7.5%	10.0%
Loan	65 571 745	3.3%	6.9%	1.1%	-8.5%
New purchases (from the beginning of the year)	461 421 142	100.0%	-	-	14.3%
Financial leasing	280 682 563	60.8%	-	-	5.1%
Operating leasing	166 941 480	36.2%	-	-	28.7%
Loan	13 797 099	3.0%	-	-	99.9%
New purchases by asset type (from the beginning of the year)	461 421 142	100.0%	-	-	14.3%
Passenger cars	310 952 097	67.4%	-	-	23.1%
Commercial transport	46 742 169	10.1%	-	-	-4.0%
Equipment, including:	97 773 017	21.2%	-	-	-3.8%
construction equipment	29 827 658	6.5%	-	-	30.2%
agricultural machinery	48 413 046	10.5%	-	-	-6.2%
forestry machinery	9 061 411	2.0%	-	-	-46.2%
manufacturing equipment	6 274 509	1.4%	-	-	22.7%
information and communication technology equipment	11 050	0.0%	-	-	1.1%
medical equipment	1 086 959	0.2%	-	-	-64.3%
other equipment	3 098 384	0.7%	-	-	51.5%
Other assets	5 953 858	1.3%	-	-	645.5%
Breakdown of leasing portfolio by asset type	2 001 266 827	100.0%	4.2%	4.2%	6.5%
Passenger cars	1 224 858 535	61.2%	5.7%	8.2%	12.5%
Commercial transport	241 808 264	12.1%	0.0%	-3.8%	1.9%
Equipment, including:	513 678 148	25.7%	2.6%	-0.9%	-3.3%
construction equipment	121 276 817	6.1%	5.3%	4.6%	2.7%
agricultural machinery	273 265 042	13.7%	4.2%	-1.3%	-4.8%
forestry machinery	58 170 455	2.9%	-0.5%	-5.4%	-7.6%
manufacturing equipment	34 259 770	1.7%	-8.0%	-7.3%	-5.2%
information and communication technology equipment	998 587	0.0%	-8.8%	-14.7%	-26.4%
medical equipment	9 690 821	0.5%	-5.1%	-5.0%	3.1%
other equipment	16 016 656	0.8%	-1.8%	3.4%	-1.5%
Other assets	20 921 880	1.0%	7.8%	13.1%	-5.2%
Breakdown of leasing portfolio by economic activity of customers	2 001 266 827	100.0%	4.2%	4.2%	6.5%
Agriculture, forestry and fisheries	360 722 989	18.0%	3.1%	-2.6%	-7.5%
Mining and quarrying	5 191 447	0.3%	8.1%	7.8%	-14.4%
Manufacturing	98 320 816	4.9%	2.1%	5.8%	5.0%
Electricity, gas supply, heat supply and air conditioning	17 893 920	0.9%	4.5%	30.6%	32.9%
Construction	81 252 648	4.1%	8.7%	15.3%	13.1%
Wholesale and retail	218 148 277	10.9%	2.5%	3.6%	5.1%
Accommodation and catering services	6 666 812	0.3%	3.5%	7.9%	32.0%
Transport and storage	276 074 230	13.8%	0.3%	-3.3%	2.5%
Information and communication services	138 960 501	6.9%	7.5%	8.4%	13.8%
Financial intermediation	4 685 056	0.2%	-0.8%	5.5%	14.1%
Other industries	251 531 553	12.6%	6.1%	6.1%	8.8%
Private persons	541 818 578	27.1%	5.7%	9.2%	16.4%
Breakdown of leasing portfolio by residence of customers	2 001 266 827	100.0%	4.2%	4.2%	6.5%
Residents	2 000 167 342	99.9%	4.2%	4.2%	6.5%
Non-residents	1 099 485	0.1%	-2.9%	-2.2%	-45.7%
Breakdown of leasing portfolio by term structure	2 001 266 827	100.0%	4.2%	4.2%	6.5%
Up to 1 year	240 947 195	12.0%	4.3%	1.2%	5.4%
From 1 to 3 years	499 412 091	25.0%	7.6%	7.9%	7.8%
From 3 to 5 years	611 256 545	30.5%	2.5%	2.4%	2.1%
Over 5 years	649 650 996	32.5%	3.3%	4.4%	10.2%
Factoring portfolio	240 110 411	100.0%	1.8%	0.5%	3.8%
Domestic factoring	120 123 455	50.0%	3.2%	4.7%	8.3%
Export factoring	94 606 129	39.4%	1.4%	-2.8%	2.3%
Import factoring	25 380 827	10.6%	-2.6%	-5.1%	-9.4%
Other types of factoring	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Factoring turnover (from the beginning of the year)	616 090 515	100.0%	-	-	23.5%
Domestic factoring	379 446 570	61.6%	-	-	32.0%
Export factoring	236 643 945	38.4%	-	-	11.9%
Import factoring	0	0.0%	-	-	0.0%
Other types of factoring	0	0.0%	-	-	0.0%
Consumer goods lending portfolio	0	100.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Total portfolio of leasing, factoring and consumer goods lending	2 241 377 238	100.0%	3.9%	3.8%	6.2%

* Data of the associate members of Finance Latvia Association